| ORM PTO-1595 RECO 11-27-                                                                                     | - 1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office               |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)                                                                                 | 1110.62710                                                                        |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ₹                                                                                         | 7000                                                                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10090                                                                | /920 .hed original documents or copy thereos                                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MID //-/9-98                                                                | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Satoshi Daizo                                                                                                | Name: Komatsu Ltd.                                                                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No                                              | Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan                                                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                                                     |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                              | Street Address:                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name                                                                        | City: State: ZIP:                                                                 |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Cother                                                                                                       | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):                                                                |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                              | on, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{\text{Nov. }17,\ 1998}$ |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being med together with a new approach                                                   |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                                                                 | B. Patent No.(s)                                                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                              |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers a                                                                                         | uttached? □ Yes ☑ No                                                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                              |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                             |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.                                                                                   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 8660 - Sears Tower                                                                   | ଲୁ Enclosed                                                                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 233 South Wacker Drive                                                                                       | Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in                               |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Chicago, Illinois 60606                                                                                      | the event proper payment is not enclosed.                                         |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:                                                                                              | 8. Deposit account number:                                                        |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                              | 07-2069                                                                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City:State:ZIP:                                                                                              | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                 |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1/27/1990 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09196363 DO NOT I                                                                | USE THIS SPACE                                                                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1 FC1581 40.00 OP                                                                                            |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.  To the heat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info                         | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of               |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| the original document.                                                                                       | 1                                                                                 |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Roger D. Greer                                                                                               | November 19, 199                                                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages include                                                        | Signature  Date  Date  Date                                                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                              |                                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |

## GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Attorneys at Law
Sears Tower - Suite 8660
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|                   | As below-named inventor, of the city, state, and country stated next to my name, |          |              |                  |              |      |         |             |         |            |             |             | me,  |  |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------|------------------|--------------|------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|-------------|-------------|------|--|--|
| for               | good                                                                             | and      | valuable     | consideration    | n,           | I    | have    | assigned    | and     | do         | hereby      | assign      | to   |  |  |
|                   | KOMATS                                                                           | SU LTI   | o            |                  |              |      |         | , a corpora | ation   | forme      | ed under    | the laws    | s of |  |  |
|                   | Japan , its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,                      |          |              |                  |              |      |         |             |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
| the               |                                                                                  | ight ti  | tle and in   | terest in and to | _            |      |         |             | _       |            |             |             | -    |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  | •        | -            |                  |              |      | •       |             | nica c  | y IIIC     | and disc    | NOSCO III   | uic  |  |  |
| app               | lication                                                                         | ior L    | etters Pate  | nt of the Unit   | ea a         | Sta  | tes en  | itied:      |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   | NETWOR                                                                           | k sas    | TEM AND T    | HCP SERVER S     | SET.         | די א | רד∩א ע  | FTHOD       |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   | NE TWOIL                                                                         | . 510    | TEN AND I    | HOI BERVER .     | املاماد      | EC1  | LION P. | E IIIOD     |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         |             |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         |             |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
| ai a-             | ad by n                                                                          | no on    | this data: 1 | and in and to    | <b>.11</b> 1 | T at | tara D  | stant and a | II Con  | zzanti     | on and T    | `maater mia | -h+a |  |  |
|                   | •                                                                                |          | •            | and in and to    |              |      |         |             |         |            |             | •           |      |  |  |
| of a              | ill kinds                                                                        | , in all | countries    | throughout th    | e w          | orl  | d, for  | all such su | bject i | matte      | r. I agre   | e to sign   | all  |  |  |
| doc               | uments                                                                           | necess   | sary to secu | ure all said Le  | tter         | s P  | atent a | and rights, | and re  | eques      | t issuanc   | e of all s  | said |  |  |
| Let               | ters Pate                                                                        | ent to   | the above    | assignee in ac   | сог          | rdaı | nce wi  | th this Ass | ignme   | ent.       |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         | ŷ .         | 17      | $\cap$     |             |             |      |  |  |
| November 17, 1998 |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      | /       | Satos       | hi      | 2          | a130        |             |      |  |  |
| Date              |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         | shi l       |         | <u>_</u> _ |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          | •            |                  |              |      |         |             | tsuka   | -shi       |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      | Sta     | ate: Kana   | gawa    |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      | Co      | untry: Jar  | pan     |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         |             |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         |             |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
| Date              | e:                                                                               |          |              |                  |              |      | Na      | me:         |         |            | <del></del> |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      | Ci      | •           |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         | ate:        |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |
|                   |                                                                                  |          |              |                  |              |      |         | Country:    |         |            |             |             |      |  |  |

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0469